

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Armoured Vehicles - Life Extension/Prolongation de
vie, véhicules blindés
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage Phase III 6C1
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet LEOPARD II FOV SUPPORT	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W8486-149595/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W8486-149595	Date 2014-03-06
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$BL-221-24332	
File No. - N° de dossier 221bl.W8486-149595	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-04-09	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Menard, Maria	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 221bl
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-2515 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-0648
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date



Item Art.	Description	Dest. Code Dest.	Inv. Code Fact.	Current Courant	Quantity - Quantité Inc./Dec. Augm/dim.	Revised Révisée	U. of I. U. de D.	Unit Price/Prix unitaire FOB/FAM Destination Plant/Usine	Del. Req. Liv. Req.	Del. Offered Liv. offerte
7	NSN - NNO: 5310-12-190-6813 NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON NSCM/CAGE - COF/CAGE: D9893 Part No. - N° de la partie: E4-2018372	Total		67		67	Each	XXXXXXXXXXXXX \$		

This Amendment No. 001 is raised to respond to the following question from a potential bidder, update the Standard Instructions 2003, and the General Conditions 2010A. The Solicitation closing date is extended by a week to allow Bidders to familiarize themselves with the updated terms and conditions of the resulting contract.

QUESTION 1:

Line Item 7 in the above mentioned tender, NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON the NSN number 5310-12-160-6813 does not exist. It does not exist in the NSPA database.

ANSWER 1:

Yes, The NSN number for item 7 is incorrect. It should read 5310-12-190-6813, NUT, PLAIN, HEXAGON.

Public Works and Government Services Canada (PWGSC) is updating the Integrity Provisions surrounding its procurement and real property transactions. The updated provisions include new offences and similar foreign offences, establishment of a Time Period within which convicted suppliers will be ineligible to do business with PWGSC, and extension of the Integrity Provisions to subcontractors.

1. Section 01 of the Standard Instructions 2003 entitled "Code of Conduct and Certifications" has been changed to "Integrity Provisions - Bid".
2. Section 29 of the General Conditions 2010A entitled "Code of Conduct and Certifications - Contract" has been changed to "Integrity Provisions - Contract".

3. The Request for Proposal is amended as follows:

3.1 At Front Page of Solicitation, at "Solicitation Closes" box,

Delete: Solicitation closing date: "2014-04-02"

Insert: Solicitation closing date: "2014-04-09"

3.2 At "Table of Contents" PART 4 - CERTIFICATION, No. 3 of the RFP:

Delete: "Code of Conduct and Certifications - Related documentation"

Insert: "Integrity Provisions - Associated Information"

3.3 At "PART 2 - BIDDER INSTRUCTIONS", clause 1.1 of the RFP:

Delete: Clause 1.1 In its entirety

Insert: "Clause 1.1, The 2003 (2014/03/01) Standard Instructions - Goods or Services - Competitive Requirements, are incorporated by reference into and form part of the bid solicitation."

3.4 At "PART 4 - CERTIFICATIONS", clause 3 of the RFP:

Delete: Clause 3 in its entirety

Insert: **Clause 3. Integrity Provisions - Associated Information** By submitting a bid, the Bidder certifies that the Bidder and its Affiliates are in compliance with the provisions as stated in Section 01 Integrity Provisions - Bid of Standard Instructions 2003. The associated information required within the Integrity Provisions will assist Canada in confirming that the certifications are true.

3.5 At "PART 5 - RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES", A3, clause 3.1 - General Conditions of the RFP:

Delete: Clause 3.1 in its entirety

Insert: **Clause 3.1 General Conditions**

2010A (2014/03/01) General Conditions - Goods (Medium Complexity), apply to and form part of the Contract.

3.6 At "PART 5 - RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES", Clause A7 - Priority of Documents,

Delete: (b) 2010A (2013/04/25) General Conditions - Goods (Medium Complexity);

Insert: (b) 2010A (2014/03/01) General Conditions - Goods (Medium Complexity);

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SOLICITATION
REMAIN UNCHANGED